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Summary of JSSLC & PLUS TWO EXAMINATION – 2025 

 

PASS PERCENTAGE  

Sl. 
No MJSSA DISTRICT 

JSSLC JSSLC 
PASS 

PERCENTAGE    
%   

PLUS TWO XII 
PASS 

PERCENTAGE    
%   

No.of  
Students 
on Roll 

No.of  
Students 
Appeared 

No.of  
Students 
Passed 

No.of  
Students 
on Roll 

No.of  
Students 
Appeared 

No.of  
Students 
Passed 

1 Chengalam 38 36 35 97.2 % 09 09 06 66.7 % 

2 Kottayam 73 73 72 98.6 % 35 30 29 96.7 % 

3 Manarcad 77 73 70 95.9 % 28 20 19 95 % 

4 Pallom 38 36 36 100 % 19 17 16 94.1 % 

5 Pampady 71 61 60 98.3 % 25 14 14 100 % 
 

* 
KOTTAYAM 

DIOCESE 
297 279 273 97.8 % 116 90 84 93.3 % 

 

 

 
 

 

 

MJSSA KOTTAYAM DIOCESE RANK - 2025 
 

CLASS 
Diocese 
RANK 

Reg. No Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Marks         
( 100 ) 

JSSLC 

FIRST JS/25/2813 HANNAH ANNIE THARIAN St.Marys Pampady East PAMPADY 99 

SECOND 
JS/25/2967 NEKHA ELIZABATH JAMES St.Johns Kumarakom CHENGALAM 

86 
JS/25/2913 JOEL V SHERRY St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 

THIRD JS/25/3040 ALWIN PHILIP CHERIAN St.Marys Panampady KOTTAYAM 83 
 

PLUS 
TWO 

FIRST PL2/25/1596 MARIA THOMAS St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 75 

SECOND 
PL2/25/1570 KESIYA SUSAN JINU St.Marys Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 

73 
PL2/25/1600 JIMI ELIZABETH BIJU St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 

THIRD PL2/25/1647 ALVINA ANNA EAPEN St.Simons Central Velloor PAMPADY 71 

 

 

 

DIOCESE PASS PERCENTAGE: 96.7 % 
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MJSSA KOTTAYAM DIOCESE RANK – 2025 
 

CLASS 
Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

V 

FIRST 103/506 ESTHA  ANN  JOBY St.Mary’s  Areeparambu Pampady A+ 

SECOND 
101/519 ANN  MARY  JOJI St.Ignatious  Meenadom Pallom 

A 
112/510 RYAN  ABY  KURIAKOSE St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad 

THIRD 106/816 ISHA  MARIA  KOCHUMON St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

VI 

FIRST 128/620 IRINE  ELZA  AJU St.Adais  Nalunnakkal Pallom A+ 

SECOND 129/631 HANNAH  ACHU  PHILIP St.Mary’s  Kurichy Pallom A+ 

THIRD 
116/610 RYAN  RIJO  ABRAHAM St.Ignatious  Kattuvettickal Pampady 

A+ 
134/6009 ANDRIA  AJISH Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam 

VII 

FIRST 153/719 ADIT  BINU  GEORGE St.Simon’s Central  Velloor Pampady A+ 

SECOND 146/7040 MEEKHA  MIRYAM  KURIAN St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

THIRD 
147/7046 JOEL  K. AJI St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam 

A 
151/707 SUSAN  MARIAM  KURUVILLA St.Ignatius  Pallam Pallom 

VIII 

FIRST 162/8010 AISWARYA   ABRAHAM Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A+ 

SECOND 163/8040 MARIA  JINUMON St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

THIRD 
164/8057 ELSA  MATHEW St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam 

A 
159/860 ELONA  SUSAN  PHILIP St.Mary’s  Parampukara Manarcad 

IX 

FIRST 190/923 RINNA  ELIZABETH  ABRAHAM St.Mary’s  Amayannoor Manarcad A+ 

SECOND 
181/908 NEHA  RACHEL  MANOJ St.Ignatious  Kattuvettickal Pampady 

A 
194/9039 EYONA  MARIAM  SANTHOSH St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam 

THIRD 

188/925 NAMITHA  ANN  VINAYAN St.Ignatius  Thottakkadu Pallom 

A 195/9008 EDNA  SUSAN  VARGHESE Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam 

196/9006 CHRISTEENA  RACHEL  MADHU Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam 

X 

FIRST JS/25/2813 HANNAH ANNIE THARIAN St.Marys Pampady East Pampady A+ 

SECOND 
JS/25/2967 NEKHA ELIZABATH JAMES St.Johns Kumarakom Chengalam 

A 
JS/25/2913 JOEL V SHERRY St.Adais Nalumnakkal Pallom 

THIRD JS/25/3040 ALWIN PHILIP CHERIAN St.Marys Panampady Kottayam A 

XI 

FIRST 218/3065 DIYA  SUSAN  SHIBU St.Adais  Nalunnakkal Pallom B+ 

SECOND 
209/2979 JIYA  MARIAM  GINU Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam 

B+ 
212/3101 ELNA  MARIAM  MONICHEN St.Mary’s  Kuttiyakkunnu Manarcad 

THIRD 
210/3008 NORAH  ABRAHAM St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam 

B 
219/3072 ELMA  SARA  KENNETH St.Johns  Meenadom Pallom 

XII 

FIRST PL2/25/1596 MARIA THOMAS St.Adais Nalunnakkal Pallom B+ 

SECOND 
PL2/25/1570 KESIYA SUSAN JINU St.Marys Neelimangalam Kottayam 

B+ 
PL2/25/1600 JIMI ELIZABETH BIJU St.Adais Nalunnakkal Pallom 

THIRD PL2/25/1647 ALVINA ANNA EAPEN St.Simons Central Velloor Pampady B+ 
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MJSSA  KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE  RANK - 2025 

 

RANK DISTRICT POINTS * 

FIRST PALLOM 30 

 SECOND KOTTAYAM 27 
THIRD PAMPADY 20 

IV MANARCAD 12 

V CHENGALAM 4 

 

Sl.No RANK SUNDAY SCHOOL DISTRICT POINTS * 
1 FIRST St. ADAIS  NALUNNAKKAL PALLOM 21 

2 SECOND St. MARY’S  NEELIMANGALAM KOTTAYAM 13 

3 
THIRD 

MARTHASMOONI  PEROOR KOTTAYAM 
6 

4 St. SIMON’S CENTRAL  VELLOOR PAMPADY 
 

5 

IV 

MAR APHREM  VADAVATHOOR KOTTAYAM 

5 
6 St. MARY’S  AMAYANNOOR MANARCAD 

7 St. MARY’S  AREEPARAMBU PAMPADY 

8 St. MARY’S  PAMPADY EAST PAMPADY 
 

9 
V 

St. JOHNS  KUMARAKOM CHENGALAM 
4 

10 St. IGNATIOUS  KATTUVETTICKAL PAMPADY 

11 

VI 

St. MARY’S  PANAMPADY KOTTAYAM 

3 

12 St. MARY’S  MANARCAUD CENTRAL MANARCAD 

13 St. MARY’S  KUTTIYAKKUNNU MANARCAD 

14 St. IGNATIOUS  MEENADOM PALLOM 

15 St. MARY’S  KURICHY PALLOM 

16 

VII 

St. MARY’S  PARAMPUKARA MANARCAD 

1 
17 St. IGNATIUS  THOTTAKKADU PALLOM 

18 St. IGNATIUS  PALLAM PALLOM 

19 St. JOHNS  MEENADOM PALLOM 

 

 
 

Sunday School Sl. No 20 to 67 not included in the rank list 

 

 

 

 

*Class V – XII 

*Class V –XII 
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MJSSA  KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE  RANK  

JSSLC – 2025 

DIOCESE 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Marks 

(100) 

FIRST JS/25/2813 HANNAH ANNIE THARIAN St.Marys Pampady East PAMPADY 99 

SECOND 
JS/25/2967 NEKHA ELIZABATH JAMES St.Johns Kumarakom CHENGALAM 86 

JS/25/2913 JOEL V SHERRY St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 86 

THIRD JS/25/3040 ALWIN PHILIP CHERIAN St.Marys Panampady KOTTAYAM 83 

IV JS/25/2981 RISHINN SARAH SANJAY St.Johns Olassa CHENGALAM 81 

V JS/25/2914 NIDHIN GEO BIJU St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 79 

VI 
JS/25/2975 ELIAS THOMAS St.Johns Kumarakom CHENGALAM 78 

JS/25/2816 JINTA THOMAS St.George UIlayam PAMPADY 78 

VII 
JS/25/2965 SNEHA ELSA SHINCE St.Johns Kumarakom CHENGALAM 73 

JS/25/2915 CHRISTY ANNA KOCHUMON St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 73 

VIII JS/25/2960 ANGEL ANNA JOBICHAN St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 72 

IX JS/25/3027 REBECCA SUSAN MATHEW St.Johns Parampuzha KOTTAYAM 71 

X JS/25/2899 SONU SAJI IPE St.Marys Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 70 

11 JS/25/2959 MINNU ELSA SAJU St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 67 

12 JS/25/2982 MELVIYA SOSAN MATHEWS St.Johns Olassa CHENGALAM 66 

13 JS/25/2809 SNEHA SUSAN VARGHESE St.Marys Pampady East PAMPADY 61 

14 JS/25/2793 ALEENA C CHACKO St.Marys Pangada PAMPADY 60 

15 JS/25/2852 ANNMARY RAJU St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 59 
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JSSLC – 2025  -  DISTRICT RANK   

CHENGALAM 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST JS/25/2967 NEKHA ELIZABATH JAMES St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 86 

SECOND JS/25/2981 RISHINN SARAH SANJAY St.Johns Sunday School Olassa 81 

THIRD JS/25/2975 ELIAS THOMAS St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 78 

4 JS/25/2965 SNEHA ELSA SHINCE St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 73 

5 JS/25/2960 ANGEL ANNA JOBICHAN St.George Kallumkathra 72 

6 JS/25/2959 MINNU ELSA SAJU St.George Kallumkathra 67 

7 JS/25/2982 MELVIYA SOSAN MATHEWS St.Johns Sunday School Olassa 66 

8 JS/25/2966 MEEKHA ELIZABETH JAMES St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 58 

9 JS/25/2972 JOSNA RECHEL JOHN St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 51 

10 JS/25/2978 DIYA SUSAN MATHEWS St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom 45 
 

 

KOTTAYAM 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST JS/25/3040 ALWIN PHILIP CHERIAN St.Marys Sunday School Panampady 83 

SECOND JS/25/3027 REBECCA SUSAN MATHEW St.Johns Sunday School Parampuzha 71 

THIRD 
JS/25/2989 AUSMIN ELIZABETH SUMOD Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor 55 
JS/25/3032 ELIAS SIBY St.Marys SS Neelimangalm 55 

4 
JS/25/3052 ANEENA SUSAN THOMAS St.Thomas SS Thiruvanchoor 54 
JS/25/3057 REUBEN THOMAS RAJESH St.George Sunday School Ponpally 54 

5 JS/25/3012 LIYA ANNA KIRON St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor 53 

6 JS/25/3033 ADARA MARIAM VARGHESE St.Marys SS Neelimangalam 52 

7 
JS/25/3050 FEBI MARIAM SEEMON St.Thomas Sunday School Arpookara 49 
JS/25/3061 JOEL BENNY St.George Sunday School Ponpally 49 

8 JS/25/2993 VISTEENA ANNA JACOB Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor 48 

9 

JS/25/2990 FREYA SHIBU Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor 47 
JS/25/2997 ANGEL MARIAM SIBY Marthasmooni SS Peroor 47 
JS/25/3056 ISHITHA JIJO St.George Sunday School Ponpally 47 
JS/25/3059 AIMEE ANU St.George Sunday School Ponpally 47 

10 JS/25/3041 AGNELLA SUSAN JACOB St.Marys Sunday School Panampady 46 

 

 

 

 



KOTTAYAM  Page 7 of 19  
22.01.2026                                                                                                                       DIRECTOR / MJSSA KOTTAYAM 

 

MANARCAD 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST JS/25/2899 SONU SAJI IPE St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam 70 

SECOND JS/25/2852 ANNMARY RAJU St.Marys Central Manarcad 59 

THIRD JS/25/2885 ALMA ELSA ABRAHAM St.Marys SS Parambukara 58 

4 JS/25/2898 SANUSHA SAJI IPE St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam 55 

5 JS/25/2848 ADONIA ANN JOSEPH St.Marys Central Manarcad 53 

6 JS/25/2869 MINI THEKKEL KURUVILA St.Marys Sunday School Malam 50 

7 JS/25/2851 ANDRIYA ELSA BINU St.Marys Central Manarcad 47 

8 JS/25/2849 AINA ANNA SILU St.Marys Central Manarcad 45 

9 JS/25/2890 NEHA ANN SHIBU St.Marys Thiruvanchoor South 41 

10 JS/25/2891 JOANNA RENJITH St.Marys Thiruvanchoor South 40 
 

 

PALLOM   

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST JS/25/2913 JOEL V SHERRY St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 86 

SECOND JS/25/2914 NIDHIN GEO BIJU St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 79 

THIRD JS/25/2915 CHRISTY ANNA KOCHUMON St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 73 

4 
JS/25/2932 ANILA JOHN St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil 56 
JS/25/2934 BEENA BIJU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad 56 

5 JS/25/2943 JOEL JOJI St.George SS Puthuppally 50 

6 JS/25/2929 HANNA GEORGE St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil 48 

7 JS/25/2925 MILAN MATHEW ANEESH St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy 47 

8 JS/25/2935 IRENE ANN BIJU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad 45 

9 JS/25/2924 JAYAKA M GEORGE St.Johns Sunday School Meenadom 44 

10 JS/25/2946 NEBA JAYAMON St.Ignatious SS Vakathanam 43 
 

 

PAMPADY 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST JS/25/2813 HANNAH ANNIE THARIAN St.Marys SS Pampady East 99 

SECOND JS/25/2816 JINTA THOMAS St.George Sunday School UIlayam 78 

THIRD JS/25/2809 SNEHA SUSAN VARGHESE St.Marys SS Pampady East 61 

4 JS/25/2793 ALEENA C CHACKO St.Marys Sunday School Pangada 60 

5 JS/25/2810 JERONE ANDREWS GIGI St.Marys SS Pampady East 48 

6 JS/25/2829 MERIN ANNA MANI St.Ignatious Sunday School Erumely 47 
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7 

JS/25/2769 REBA ANNIE JOHN St.Simons Central SS Velloor 45 
JS/25/2789 KESIA RAJESH St.Marys SS Areeparambu 45 
JS/25/2791 DEON DAN MANGALAM St.Marys Sunday School Pangada 45 

8 JS/25/2807 ANGELINA ANOOP St.Marys SS Pampady East 44 

9 

JS/25/2783 DIYA ANNA SUBY St.Marys SS Areeparambu 43 
JS/25/2804 ANGELA ELAN JACOB St.Marys SS Pampady East 43 
JS/25/2822 SONIA SUNNY St.George Grace Memorial Parathode 43 

10 

JS/25/2781 ABIYA ANNA JIJO St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal 42 
JS/25/2787 ALBI MARIAM PHILIP St.Marys SS Areeparambu 42 
JS/25/2814 BIYA ANNA JACOB St.Marys SS Pampady East 42 

 

 

JSSLC – 2025  
 

MJSSA  KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE  
CLASS  X TOTAL 

No: of Pupils on roll 297 
No. of students appeared 279 

No. of absentees 18 
No. of students Passed 273 

No. of students Failed 06 

 

RESULTS 

JSSLC – 2025  
 

Sl 
No 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Marks 
(100) 

Remarks 

1 JS/25/2951 AYANA SUSAN GIJO M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 41 Pass 

2 JS/25/2952 MERISHA MARIAM RAJESH M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

3 JS/25/2953 SONIA JACOB M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

4 JS/25/2954 RONO VARGHESE M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

5 JS/25/2955 FINA BIJI MANGATTU M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

6 JS/25/2956 ADARSH VALAMPARAMPAN M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

7 JS/25/2957 JIBIN PUNNOOSE M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM --- Fail 

8 JS/25/2958 ALAN T DEEPU M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

9 JS/25/2959 MINNU ELSA SAJU St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 67 First Class 

10 JS/25/2960 ANGEL ANNA JOBICHAN St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 72 First Class 

11 JS/25/2961 TANIA BIJU St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

12 JS/25/2962 NEHAL GRACE JOHN St.George Kallumkathra CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

13 JS/25/2963 HELEANA ELIZABETH THOMAS St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 42 Pass 

14 JS/25/2964 JERIN THAMPY St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 43 Pass 

15 JS/25/2965 SNEHA ELSA SHINCE St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 73 First Class 
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16 JS/25/2966 MEEKHA ELIZABETH JAMES St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 58 Pass 

17 JS/25/2967 NEKHA ELIZABATH JAMES St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 86 Distinction 

18 JS/25/2968 AKSA ANNA BINOY St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

19 JS/25/2969 ABHIN JOBY K St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

20 JS/25/2970 MELVIN VARGHESE St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

21 JS/25/2971 SHONE SHIBU JACOB St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

22 JS/25/2972 JOSNA RECHEL JOHN St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 51 Pass 

23 JS/25/2973 ELDHOMON MONCY St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

24 JS/25/2974 MARIAMOL MONCY St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

25 JS/25/2975 ELIAS THOMAS St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 78 First Class 

26 JS/25/2976 ALEN MATHEW St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

27 JS/25/2977 MILAN MATHEW St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

28 JS/25/2978 DIYA SUSAN MATHEWS St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 45 Pass 

29 JS/25/2979 HANNA T BIJU St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

30 JS/25/2980 GEORGE MOHAN St.Johns Sunday School Kumarakom CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

31 JS/25/2981 RISHINN SARAH SANJAY St.Johns Sunday School Olassa CHENGALAM 81 Distinction 

32 JS/25/2982 MELVIYA SOSAN MATHEWS St.Johns Sunday School Olassa CHENGALAM 66 First Class 

33 JS/25/2983 JERRIN JACOB PHILIP St.Stephens Sunday School Illickal CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

34 JS/25/2984 JERLIN. V. JOEMON St.Thomas Kummanam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

35 JS/25/2985 BIYA JACOB PALAMATTOM St.Thomas Kummanam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

36 JS/25/2986 BIBINS KURIAN MATHEW C.B.M. Sunday School Thiruvarppu CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

37 JS/25/2989 AUSMIN ELIZABETH SUMOD Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 55 Pass 

38 JS/25/2990 FREYA SHIBU Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 47 Pass 

39 JS/25/2991 ABEL ABRAHAM UMMACHERIL Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 37 Pass 

40 JS/25/2992 SHARON C KURIAN Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 45 Pass 

41 JS/25/2993 VISTEENA ANNA JACOB Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 48 Pass 

42 JS/25/2994 ANANYA MARY ANOOP Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

43 JS/25/2995 NERIN BIJU Mar Aphrem Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 38 Pass 

44 JS/25/2996 RISHON RACHEL RIJO Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 42 Pass 

45 JS/25/2997 ANGEL MARIAM SIBY Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 47 Pass 

46 JS/25/2998 ANGEL P SOJIMON Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

47 JS/25/2999 ANGEL SUSAN MONCY Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

48 JS/25/3000 AERON MATHEW ABRAHAM Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 45 Pass 

49 JS/25/3001 SANIYA THANKACHAN Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

50 JS/25/3002 ALONA ANN BINOY Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

51 JS/25/3003 ELDHO MATHEW PHILIP Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

52 JS/25/3004 MARIA SUSAN JAMES Marthasmooni SS Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

53 JS/25/3005 ANN MARIYA ABRAHAM Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

54 JS/25/3006 AARON P CHANDY Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

55 JS/25/3007 FINEHAS VARUGHESE Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

56 JS/25/3008 ALAN K KURIAN Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

57 JS/25/3009 DIYA SUSAN JACOB Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

58 JS/25/3010 ALEN VARGHESE Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

59 JS/25/3011 LYDIA SARA KURIAKOSE Mor Gregorian Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 41 Pass 

60 JS/25/3012 LIYA ANNA KIRON St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 53 Pass 

61 JS/25/3013 BELWIN ELDHOSE JACOB St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

62 JS/25/3014 ALAIN K BENNY St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 39 Pass 
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63 JS/25/3015 EBIN JAIMON St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

64 JS/25/3016 LEON K JOHN St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

65 JS/25/3017 JOEL MANOJ St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

66 JS/25/3018 ALLWIN AJAY St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

67 JS/25/3019 NEHA BENNY St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

68 JS/25/3020 JAYDEN KURIAN JACOB St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

69 JS/25/3021 MISHEL ANN MANI St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

70 JS/25/3022 ADON TOM CHERIAN St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

71 JS/25/3023 CHRIS PHILIP THOMAS St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

72 JS/25/3024 ANON VARGHESE St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

73 JS/25/3025 SUZANE MADHU St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

74 JS/25/3026 KEVIN JACOB St.Ignatious Simhasana Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

75 JS/25/3027 REBECCA SUSAN MATHEW St.Johns Sunday School Parampuzha KOTTAYAM 71 First Class 

76 JS/25/3028 MICAH MARIAM SAJI St.Johns Sunday School Parampuzha KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

77 JS/25/3029 MERIN P SHAJI St.Joseph Sunday School Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

78 JS/25/3030 MELVIN GEORGE MATHEW St.Joseph Sunday School Kottayam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

79 JS/25/3031 GEEMON GEORGE MANI St.Joseph Sunday School Kottayam KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

80 JS/25/3032 ELIAS SIBY St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 55 Pass 

81 JS/25/3033 ADARA MARIAM VARGHESE St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 52 Pass 

82 JS/25/3034 GEORGE K IPE St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

83 JS/25/3035 ABYMON JIJO St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

84 JS/25/3036 ALLEN REJI JACOB St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

85 JS/25/3037 MILAN CHERIAN THOMAS St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 37 Pass 

86 JS/25/3038 JERIN JAIMON St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

87 JS/25/3039 JEREMIAH VARUGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 39 Pass 

88 JS/25/3040 ALWIN PHILIP CHERIAN St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 83 Distinction 

89 JS/25/3041 AGNELLA SUSAN JACOB St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 46 Pass 

90 JS/25/3042 ALEN BIJU St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

91 JS/25/3043 EVA SARAH IPE St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 40 Pass 

92 JS/25/3044 ANNAMOL SANTHOSH St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

93 JS/25/3045 ADON V GEORGE CHEMPOLA St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

94 JS/25/3046 BEN BLESSEN ITTY St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM --- Fail 

95 JS/25/3047 ABRAHAM T K St.Marys SS Thiruvanchoor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

96 JS/25/3048 DAVID BINU KIDANGETH St.Marys SS Thiruvanchoor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

97 JS/25/3049 ABIN K SABU St.Marys SS Thiruvanchoor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

98 JS/25/3050 FEBI MARIAM SEEMON St.Thomas Sunday School Arpookara KOTTAYAM 49 Pass 

99 JS/25/3051 ANITAMOL MATHEW St.Thomas Sunday School Arpookara KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

100 JS/25/3052 ANEENA SUSAN THOMAS St.Thomas SS Thiruvanchoor KOTTAYAM 54 Pass 

101 JS/25/3053 JISAN SHAJI St.Thomas SS Thiruvanchoor KOTTAYAM 42 Pass 

102 JS/25/3054 JERIN JAMES KURIAKOSE St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

103 JS/25/3055 SHONA SHERIN St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

104 JS/25/3056 ISHITHA JIJO St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 47 Pass 

105 JS/25/3057 REUBEN THOMAS RAJESH St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 54 Pass 

106 JS/25/3058 FEBA ANNA LIBIN St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 41 Pass 

107 JS/25/3059 AIMEE ANU St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 47 Pass 

108 JS/25/3060 ALBIYA THOMAS St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 40 Pass 

109 JS/25/3061 JOEL BENNY St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 49 Pass 
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110 JS/25/2837 AABEL MATHEW St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

111 JS/25/2838 ABAES VARGHESE St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

112 JS/25/2839 ABEL K GIGI St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

113 JS/25/2840 CRISS JOSEPH MANOJ St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

114 JS/25/2841 ETHAN KURIAN SUNNY St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD --- Fail 

115 JS/25/2842 MILAN JOBY MATHEW St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

116 JS/25/2843 NEVIN KURIAKOSE St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

117 JS/25/2844 NITHIN J VARUGHESE St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

118 JS/25/2845 RESHON JOE RAJEEV St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 36 Pass 

119 JS/25/2846 SHARON KURIAKOSE RAJAN St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

120 JS/25/2847 SHAUN KOSHY STEPHEN St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

121 JS/25/2848 ADONIA ANN JOSEPH St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 53 Pass 

122 JS/25/2849 AINA ANNA SILU St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 45 Pass 

123 JS/25/2850 ALONA SANTHOSH St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

124 JS/25/2851 ANDRIYA ELSA BINU St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 47 Pass 

125 JS/25/2852 ANNMARY RAJU St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 59 Pass 

126 JS/25/2853 DIYA BIJU St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

127 JS/25/2854 EMMA MARIYA SUNNY St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD --- Fail 

128 JS/25/2855 KRUPA MARIYAM ROY St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

129 JS/25/2856 SARIA ELSA ANEESH St.Marys Central Manarcad MANARCAD 36 Pass 

130 JS/25/2858 BIJO JOSEPH St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

131 JS/25/2859 ELIAS ABRAHAM St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

132 JS/25/2860 ANNLIYA SUSAN SHIJO St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

133 JS/25/2861 JIMCY MARIAM JACOB St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

134 JS/25/2862 NIYA SHABI St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

135 JS/25/2863 NAYANA MARIAM S St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

136 JS/25/2864 ANJALEENA RIJO St.Marys SS Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

137 JS/25/2865 IREN V ROSHAN St.Marys SS Amayannoor MANARCAD 35 Pass 

138 JS/25/2866 MISHEL MANOJ St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

139 JS/25/2867 BILVIN ABRAHAM St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

140 JS/25/2868 AMAYA MATHEW St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

141 JS/25/2869 MINI THEKKEL KURUVILA St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 50 Pass 

142 JS/25/2870 ABEL VARGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Keechal MANARCAD 35 Pass 

143 JS/25/2872 MAHITHA SUSAN JACOB St.Marys Sunday School Vellor North MANARCAD 35 Pass 

144 JS/25/2873 ELSA MATHEW St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

145 JS/25/2874 SHENA SAJI St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

146 JS/25/2875 JOSIA ANN KURUVILLA St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

147 JS/25/2876 ANN MARIYA BIJU St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 36 Pass 

148 JS/25/2877 DELNA SHIJI St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

149 JS/25/2878 DION SHIJI St.Marys SS Areeparambu MANARCAD 35 Pass 

150 JS/25/2879 ANNMARIA SOGI St.Marys Sunday School Vellor South MANARCAD 35 Pass 

151 JS/25/2880 BOBEN BENNY St.Marys Sunday School Vellor South MANARCAD 35 Pass 

152 JS/25/2881 DONA SHYJU St.Marys Sunday School Vellor South MANARCAD 35 Pass 

153 JS/25/2882 JOHAN JOBY St.Marys Sunday School Vellor South MANARCAD 35 Pass 

154 JS/25/2883 ABEN JOSEPH ABRAHAM St.Marys SS Parambukara MANARCAD 35 Pass 

155 JS/25/2884 MATHEWS BIJO St.Marys SS Parambukara MANARCAD 35 Pass 

156 JS/25/2885 ALMA ELSA ABRAHAM St.Marys SS Parambukara MANARCAD 58 Pass 
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157 JS/25/2886 ELSA MATHEW St.Marys SS Parambukara MANARCAD 35 Pass 

158 JS/25/2887 SNEHA GEORGE St.Marys Thiruvanchoor North MANARCAD 35 Pass 

159 JS/25/2888 HEBA ANN MANI St.Marys Thiruvanchoor North MANARCAD 35 Pass 

160 JS/25/2889 ANSA MARIYA KURIAKOSE St.Marys Thiruvanchoor South MANARCAD 35 Pass 

161 JS/25/2890 NEHA ANN SHIBU St.Marys Thiruvanchoor South MANARCAD 41 Pass 

162 JS/25/2891 JOANNA RENJITH St.Marys Thiruvanchoor South MANARCAD 40 Pass 

163 JS/25/2893 ABEL MATHEW St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

164 JS/25/2894 ADHIN J BIJO St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

165 JS/25/2895 ASHLIN BENNY St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

166 JS/25/2896 EDWIN BENOY THOMAS St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

167 JS/25/2897 SALVIA SUSAN THOMAS St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

168 JS/25/2898 SANUSHA SAJI IPE St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 55 Pass 

169 JS/25/2899 SONU SAJI IPE St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 70 First Class 

170 JS/25/2900 SERA SUSAN JOSHY St.Marys Sunday School Manganam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

171 JS/25/2901 ALBIN C BINOY St.Marys Sunday School Manganam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

172 JS/25/2902 ACSAH MARY JOHNSON St.Marys SS Vadavathoor MANARCAD 35 Pass 

173 JS/25/2903 SERIN SHYJU St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD --- Fail 

174 JS/25/2904 JOVANA ELZA BINOY St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 

175 JS/25/2905 AYANNA ELZA BIJOY St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 

176 JS/25/2906 SERA VARGHESE St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 

177 JS/25/2907 JOBIN B CHACKO St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 

178 JS/25/2908 MILAN VINOD VARGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 35 Pass 

179 JS/25/2909 ASHNA ABRAHAM St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 35 Pass 

180 JS/25/2910 ALISHA ELIAS St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 35 Pass 

181 JS/25/2911 ASHLY SHIBU St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 35 Pass 

182 JS/25/2912 AARON K S St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 37 Pass 

183 JS/25/2913 JOEL V SHERRY St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 86 Distinction 

184 JS/25/2914 NIDHIN GEO BIJU St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 79 First Class 

185 JS/25/2915 CHRISTY ANNA KOCHUMON St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 73 First Class 

186 JS/25/2917 JESMI ANNA VARGHESE St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 35 Pass 

187 JS/25/2918 GEORJIE AJI St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 35 Pass 

188 JS/25/2919 CRIS BIBI MURIKKAD St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 36 Pass 

189 JS/25/2920 AMITH ALEX St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 35 Pass 

190 JS/25/2921 ANGEL MARY ABRAHAM St.Marys Thrikkothamangalam PALLOM 35 Pass 

191 JS/25/2922 SOORAJ KURIAN St.Marys Thrikkothamangalam PALLOM 35 Pass 

192 JS/25/2923 ALBIN V ANISH St.Johns Sunday School Meenadom PALLOM 35 Pass 

193 JS/25/2924 JAYAKA M GEORGE St.Johns Sunday School Meenadom PALLOM 44 Pass 

194 JS/25/2925 MILAN MATHEW ANEESH St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 47 Pass 

195 JS/25/2926 AMANDA REBEECA VARGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 35 Pass 

196 JS/25/2927 JOHAN THOMAS St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 36 Pass 

197 JS/25/2928 ABY RENJITH St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 41 Pass 

198 JS/25/2929 HANNA GEORGE St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 48 Pass 

199 JS/25/2930 SOJIN BABY St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 35 Pass 

200 JS/25/2931 NOHIN TOM ANISH St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 35 Pass 

201 JS/25/2932 ANILA JOHN St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 56 Pass 

202 JS/25/2933 NISHA PUNNOOSE St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 41 Pass 

203 JS/25/2934 BEENA BIJU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad PALLOM 56 Pass 
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204 JS/25/2935 IRENE ANN BIJU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad PALLOM 45 Pass 

205 JS/25/2936 JOHAN IPE RENJITH St.Marys Sunday School Ericad PALLOM 41 Pass 

206 JS/25/2937 BIJIN C BIJU St.Ignatious Sunday School Pallom PALLOM 35 Pass 

207 JS/25/2938 ASHWIN JOHN ROJI St.Ignatious Sunday School Pallom PALLOM 35 Pass 

208 JS/25/2939 SEBIN SAJAN St.Ignatious Sunday School Pallom PALLOM 35 Pass 

209 JS/25/2940 NEHA JOHN St.Ignatious Sunday School Pallom PALLOM 35 Pass 

210 JS/25/2941 PETE V. PRINCE St.George SS Puthuppally PALLOM 35 Pass 

211 JS/25/2942 EMILIA ANN JOBY St.George SS Puthuppally PALLOM 35 Pass 

212 JS/25/2943 JOEL JOJI St.George SS Puthuppally PALLOM 50 Pass 

213 JS/25/2945 NOEL MANU St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

214 JS/25/2946 NEBA JAYAMON St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 43 Pass 

215 JS/25/2947 JOYAL SABU St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

216 JS/25/2948 JOHAN T. BENGY St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

217 JS/25/2949 AKSA BINU St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

218 JS/25/2950 AKKU KURIAKOSE St.Ignatious Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

219 JS/25/2766 NOEL TITTU GEORGE St.Thomas Sunday School Velloor PAMPADY --- Fail 

220 JS/25/2767 LEO KURIAN IYPE St.Thomas Sunday School Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

221 JS/25/2768 ALBIN THOMAS K A St.Thomas Sunday School Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

222 JS/25/2769 REBA ANNIE JOHN St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 45 Pass 

223 JS/25/2770 JEWEL JOE St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

224 JS/25/2771 BASIL NOBY St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

225 JS/25/2772 NEHA MARIAM SALU St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 37 Pass 

226 JS/25/2773 EVANGELINE ANNA ABY St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

227 JS/25/2774 ANGEL MARIA BINOY St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

228 JS/25/2775 ELDHO KURIAKOSE MATHEW St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 41 Pass 

229 JS/25/2776 AJIN BINU JOSEPH St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

230 JS/25/2777 REUBEN RAJAN MATHEW St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

231 JS/25/2778 RICHU ABRAHAM St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

232 JS/25/2779 ANNA SUSAN PHILIP St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

233 JS/25/2780 ALAN CHACKO ABRAHAM St.Simons North SS Velloor PAMPADY 35 Pass 

234 JS/25/2781 ABIYA ANNA JIJO St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 42 Pass 

235 JS/25/2782 AIDEN JACOB SHIJO St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 35 Pass 

236 JS/25/2783 DIYA ANNA SUBY St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 43 Pass 

237 JS/25/2784 ALEENA SUSAN VINOD St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

238 JS/25/2785 CINLAY V SABU St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 36 Pass 

239 JS/25/2786 ABEN ABRAHAM PHILIP St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

240 JS/25/2787 ALBI MARIAM PHILIP St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 42 Pass 

241 JS/25/2788 KRUPA SUSAN SONY St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 36 Pass 

242 JS/25/2789 KESIA RAJESH St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 45 Pass 

243 JS/25/2790 HEMANTH GEORGE PHILIP St.Marys SS Areeparambu PAMPADY 41 Pass 

244 JS/25/2791 DEON DAN MANGALAM St.Marys Sunday School Pangada PAMPADY 45 Pass 

245 JS/25/2792 REONA SUSAN MATHEW St.Marys Sunday School Pangada PAMPADY 35 Pass 

246 JS/25/2793 ALEENA C CHACKO St.Marys Sunday School Pangada PAMPADY 60 First Class 

247 JS/25/2794 ABINA BINOY St.Marys Sunday School Pangada PAMPADY 35 Pass 

248 JS/25/2795 ASHITHA SUSAN TENI St.Marys Simhasana Pampady PAMPADY 35 Pass 

249 JS/25/2796 EBEN PUNNOOSE St.Marys Simhasana Pampady PAMPADY 35 Pass 

250 JS/25/2797 JYOTHIS MARIYAM JACOB St.Marys Simhasana Pampady PAMPADY 35 Pass 



KOTTAYAM  Page 14 of 19  
22.01.2026                                                                                                                       DIRECTOR / MJSSA KOTTAYAM 

 

251 JS/25/2798 CHRIS JOSEPH SHIBU Mor Ignatious SS Pothenpuram PAMPADY 35 Pass 

252 JS/25/2799 JERAMIAH JACOB SLEEBA Mor Ignatious SS Pothenpuram PAMPADY 35 Pass 

253 JS/25/2800 ANGELA LEELA JOHN Mor Ignatious SS Pothenpuram PAMPADY 35 Pass 

254 JS/25/2801 SOFY KURIAKOSE St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

255 JS/25/2802 HELAN ANNA SKARIAH St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

256 JS/25/2803 AJO JACOB St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

257 JS/25/2804 ANGELA ELAN JACOB St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 43 Pass 

258 JS/25/2805 JENNIFER SUSAN GEORGE St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

259 JS/25/2806 ADARSH P VARGHESE St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

260 JS/25/2807 ANGELINA ANOOP St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 44 Pass 

261 JS/25/2808 DIYA BYJU St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

262 JS/25/2809 SNEHA SUSAN VARGHESE St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 61 First Class 

263 JS/25/2810 JERONE ANDREWS GIGI St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 48 Pass 

264 JS/25/2811 SERAH ANN BINU St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

265 JS/25/2812 BENO CHACKO St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

266 JS/25/2813 HANNAH ANNIE THARIAN St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 99 Distinction 

267 JS/25/2814 BIYA ANNA JACOB St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 42 Pass 

268 JS/25/2815 RISSA CHACKO St.Marys SS Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

269 JS/25/2816 JINTA THOMAS St.George Sunday School UIlayam PAMPADY 78 First Class 

270 JS/25/2818 AADHYA VARGHESE St.George Sunday School UIlayam PAMPADY 35 Pass 

271 JS/25/2822 SONIA SUNNY St.George Grace Memorial Parathodu PAMPADY 43 Pass 

272 JS/25/2823 BABITHA MATHEW St.George Grace Memorial Parathodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

273 JS/25/2824 ANEESHA ANIMON St.George Grace Memorial Parathodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

274 JS/25/2829 MERIN ANNA MANI St.Ignatious Sunday School Erumely PAMPADY 47 Pass 

275 JS/25/2830 RICHARD SAJAN CHANDY St.Ignatious Sunday School Erumely PAMPADY 35 Pass 

276 JS/25/2831 EVA ELSA MATHEW St.Marys Sunday School Koruthodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

277 JS/25/2832 LIYA JIJI St.Marys Sunday School Koruthodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

278 JS/25/2834 MINNU MARIAM MATHEW St.Marys Sunday School Koruthodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 

279 JS/25/4712 SHARON JOSE St.Marys Sunday School Koruthodu PAMPADY 35 Pass 
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PLUS  TWO – 2025  
 

MJSSA  KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE  
CLASS  XII TOTAL 

No: of Pupils on roll 116 
No. of students appeared 90 

No. of absentees 26 
No. of students Passed 84 

No. of students Failed 06 

 
 

MJSSA  KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE  RANK 

PLUS TWO – 2025  

DIOCESE 

RANK 

Register 

Number 
Name of the Student Sunday School 

MJSSA 

District 

Marks 

(100) 
 

FIRST PL2/25/1596 MARIA THOMAS St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 75 

SECOND 
PL2/25/1570 KESIYA SUSAN JINU St.Marys Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 73 

PL2/25/1600 JIMI ELIZABETH BIJU St.Adais Nalunnakkal PALLOM 73 

THIRD PL2/25/1647 ALVINA ANNA EAPEN St.Simons Central Velloor PAMPADY 71 

IV PL2/25/1660 JUVEL ANISH St.Marys Pampady East PAMPADY 67 

V PL2/25/1585 HANNA SARA JACOB St.George Ponpally KOTTAYAM 66 

VI PL2/25/1639 BRINZA MARIAM BENNY St.Marys Velloor East MANARCAD 65 

VII PL2/25/1632 ANGEL ANN BINU St.Marys Parambukara MANARCAD 61 

VIII PL2/25/1592 ELBA MARIUM SAIBU St.Stephens Illickal CHENGALAM 60 

IX 

PL2/25/2553 MANNA ANN VINU St.Marys Ericad PALLOM 58 

PL2/25/1642 MEEKHA MERIAM BABILU St.Thomas Velloor PAMPADY 58 

PL2/25/1657 MEEKHA ELIZABETH THOMAS St.Marys Areeparambu PAMPADY 58 

X 
PL2/25/1598 ALWIN THOMAS St.Adais Nalumnakkal PALLOM 56 

PL2/25/1608 MICHAEL P SIBI St.George Puthuppally PALLOM 56 
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PLUS TWO – 2025  -  DISTRICT RANK 

CHENGALAM 

 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST PL2/25/1592 ELBA MARIUM SAIBU St.Stephens Sunday School Illickal 60 

SECOND PL2/25/1595 AMITHA ELSA AJI C.B.M. Sunday School Thiruvarppu 46 

THIRD PL2/25/1594 SAYANA JOHN St.Thomas Sunday School Kummanam 40 
 

 

KOTTAYAM 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST PL2/25/1570 KESIYA SUSAN JINU St.Marys SS Neelimangalam 73 

SECOND PL2/25/1585 HANNA SARA JACOB St.George Sunday School Ponpally 66 

THIRD 
PL2/25/1562 EMIL BIJU Mor Gregorian SS Thoothootty 54 
PL2/25/1574 JOSHUA VARUGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Panampady 54 

4 
PL2/25/1572 RIYA SUSAN BAIJU St.Marys SS Neelimangalam 53 
PL2/25/1586 LYDIA MARIAM JOHN St.George Sunday School Ponpally 53 

5 
PL2/25/1553 ABRIN SUNIL Mar Aphrem SS Vadavathoor 52 
PL2/25/1564 SIMON LIJU St.George Sunday School Kanjikkuzhy 52 

6 PL2/25/1559 ANLIN BIBY SHINU Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor 47 

7 PL2/25/1557 ACHU MARIYA KURIAKOSE Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor 45 

8 PL2/25/1580 RESMI ABRAHAM KILIROOR St.Marys Sunday School Panampady 42 

9 PL2/25/1563 ALWIN ELDHO Mor Gregorious SS Thavalakuzhy 41 

 

 

MANARCAD 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST PL2/25/1639 BRINZA MARIAM BENNY St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East 65 

SECOND PL2/25/1632 ANGEL ANN BINU St.Marys Sunday School Parambukara 61 

THIRD PL2/25/1641 MERIN VINOD VARGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East 49 

4 
PL2/25/1620 JELIN TREESA MATHEW St.Marys Central SS Manarcad 47 
PL2/25/1623 ABEL ABRAHAM St.Marys Sunday School Malam 47 

5 PL2/25/1624 ALEESHA SUSAN GIGI St.Marys Sunday School Malam 43 
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PALLAM 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST PL2/25/1596 MARIA THOMAS St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 75 

SECOND PL2/25/1600 JIMI ELIZABETH BIJU St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 73 

THIRD PL2/25/2553 MANNA ANN VINU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad 58 

4 
PL2/25/1598 ALWIN THOMAS St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 56 
PL2/25/1608 MICHAEL P SIBI St.George Sunday School Puthuppally 56 

5 PL2/25/1607 RUTH ABRAHAM St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil 55 

6 PL2/25/1601 ADARSH JACOB St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 53 

7 PL2/25/1602 ISABEL SUSAN KURUVILLA St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 47 

8 PL2/25/1603 ALWIN EASO SHYJU St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy 44 

9 PL2/25/1609 KESIYA ANNA ALEX St.George Sunday School Puthuppally 43 

10 PL2/25/1597 JOSH P JOE St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal 37 

 

PAMPADY 

DISTRICT 
RANK 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
Marks 
(100) 

FIRST PL2/25/1647 ALVINA ANNA EAPEN St.Simons Central SS Velloor 71 

SECOND PL2/25/1660 JUVEL ANISH St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East 67 

THIRD 
PL2/25/1642 MEEKHA MERIAM BABILU St.Thomas Sunday School Velloor 58 
PL2/25/1657 MEEKHA ELIZABETH THOMAS St.Marys Sunday School Areeparambu 58 

4 PL2/25/1658 JOEL TOM MINOJ St.Marys Sunday School Pangada 49 

5 PL2/25/1662 NEHA SAJU St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East 47 

6 PL2/25/1648 ALIN ELSA BIJU St.Simons Central SS Velloor 45 

7 PL2/25/1661 ARPITH MANI PRAVEEN St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East 42 

 

RESULTS 

PLUS TWO – 2025 
 

Sl 
No 

Register 
Number 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Marks 

(100) 
Remarks 

1 PL2/25/1587 ALBIN THOMAS MANI M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

2 PL2/25/1588 NOYEL S VARGHESE M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

3 PL2/25/1589 BELBIN BIJU M.G.M. Sunday School Chengalam CHENGALAM --- Fail 

4 PL2/25/1590 JOYAL ROY St.George SS Kallumkathra CHENGALAM --- Fail 

5 PL2/25/1591 THOMAS KURUVILLA St.George SS Kallumkathra CHENGALAM --- Fail 

6 PL2/25/1592 ELBA MARIUM SAIBU St.Stephens Sunday School Illickal CHENGALAM 60 First Class 

7 PL2/25/1593 NEHA ELIZABATH ABHILASH St.Stephens Sunday School Illickal CHENGALAM 35 Pass 

8 PL2/25/1594 SAYANA JOHN St.Thomas Sunday School Kummanam CHENGALAM 40 Pass 

9 PL2/25/1595 AMITHA ELSA AJI C.B.M. Sunday School Thiruvarppu CHENGALAM 46 Pass 

10 PL2/25/1552 ALMAA RACHEL ANISH Mar Aphrem SS Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 



KOTTAYAM  Page 18 of 19  
22.01.2026                                                                                                                       DIRECTOR / MJSSA KOTTAYAM 

 

11 PL2/25/1553 ABRIN SUNIL Mar Aphrem SS Vadavathoor KOTTAYAM 52 Pass 

12 PL2/25/1555 CHARLS ALEXANDER Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

13 PL2/25/1556 ALWIN SIBY Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

14 PL2/25/1557 ACHU MARIYA KURIAKOSE Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 45 Pass 

15 PL2/25/1558 ELVIN VARGHESE VINOD Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

16 PL2/25/1559 ANLIN BIBY SHINU Marthasmooni Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 47 Pass 

17 PL2/25/1560 SHEBA BENOY Mor Gregorian SS Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

18 PL2/25/1561 ANTOS BINOY Mor Gregorian SS Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

19 PL2/25/1562 EMIL BIJU Mor Gregorian SS Thoothootty KOTTAYAM 54 Pass 

20 PL2/25/1563 ALWIN ELDHO Mor Gregorious SS Thavalakuzhy KOTTAYAM 41 Pass 

21 PL2/25/1564 SIMON LIJU St.George Sunday School Kanjikkuzhy KOTTAYAM 52 Pass 

22 PL2/25/1565 ABEL K BINU St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

23 PL2/25/1566 AMAL JACOB St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

24 PL2/25/1567 ABEL JACOB St.Ignatious Sunday School Peroor KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

25 PL2/25/1568 ANGELINA ABRAHAM St.Johns Sunday School Parampuzha KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

26 PL2/25/1570 KESIYA SUSAN JINU St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 73 First Class 

27 PL2/25/1572 RIYA SUSAN BAIJU St.Marys SS Neelimangalam KOTTAYAM 53 Pass 

28 PL2/25/1573 THOMAS REJI St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

29 PL2/25/1574 JOSHUA VARUGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 54 Pass 

30 PL2/25/1575 JILIN THOMAS JINU St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

31 PL2/25/1576 ALKA P MANI St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

32 PL2/25/1577 JOYAL THOMAS RENNY St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

33 PL2/25/1578 MICHAEL VARUGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

34 PL2/25/1579 ABIN K BABU St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 35 Pass 

35 PL2/25/1580 RESMI ABRAHAMKILIROOR St.Marys Sunday School Panampady KOTTAYAM 42 Pass 

36 PL2/25/1581 ELDHO M CHANDY St.Thomas Sunday School Arpookara KOTTAYAM --- Fail 

37 PL2/25/1582 JOSHUA SAJI St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 36 Pass 

38 PL2/25/1585 HANNA SARA JACOB St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 66 First Class 

39 PL2/25/1586 LYDIA MARIAM JOHN St.George Sunday School Ponpally KOTTAYAM 53 Pass 

40 PL2/25/1614 HANNA MARIYA BAIJU St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

41 PL2/25/1615 ZAYANA R St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

42 PL2/25/1616 DIYA MARIAM PETER St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 35 Pass 

43 PL2/25/1617 ANSON M ANISH St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 36 Pass 

44 PL2/25/1618 EMMA SUSAN SUBIN St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 36 Pass 

45 PL2/25/1620 JELIN TREESA MATHEW St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 47 Pass 

46 PL2/25/1621 ABIYA ELIZABA ABRAHAM St.Marys Central SS Manarcad MANARCAD 36 Pass 

47 PL2/25/1622 ELIZABA ABRAHAM St.Marys Sunday School Kuttiyakunnu MANARCAD 36 Pass 

48 PL2/25/1623 ABEL ABRAHAM St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 47 Pass 

49 PL2/25/1624 ALEESHA SUSAN GIGI St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 43 Pass 

50 PL2/25/1625 MILAN C MANOJ St.Marys Sunday School Malam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

51 PL2/25/1627 BIYA ANN MATHEW St.Marys Sunday School Vellor North MANARCAD 35 Pass 

52 PL2/25/1632 ANGEL ANN BINU St.Marys Sunday School Parambukara MANARCAD 61 First Class 

53 PL2/25/1633 MAHIMA SARA JACOB St.Marys SS Kuzhipurayidam MANARCAD 35 Pass 

54 PL2/25/1634 ALSA MARIAM TIBU St.Marys Sunday School Vadavathoor MANARCAD 35 Pass 

55 PL2/25/1635 SOJIN SHYJU KURIAN St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD --- Fail 

56 PL2/25/1636 ADHINA JOMON St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 
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57 PL2/25/1637 ABEL MANU St.Marys SS Pathazhakuzhy MANARCAD 35 Pass 

58 PL2/25/1639 BRINZA MARIAM BENNY St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 65 First Class 

59 PL2/25/1641 MERIN VINOD VARGHESE St.Marys Sunday School Velloor East MANARCAD 49 Pass 

60 PL2/25/1596 MARIA THOMAS St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 75 First Class 

61 PL2/25/1597 JOSH P JOE St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 37 Pass 

62 PL2/25/1598 ALWIN THOMAS St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 56 Pass 

63 PL2/25/1599 AKSA SUSAN ALEX St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 35 Pass 

64 PL2/25/1600 JIMI ELIZABETH BIJU St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 73 First Class 

65 PL2/25/1601 ADARSH JACOB St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 53 Pass 

66 PL2/25/1602 ISABEL SUSAN KURUVILLA St.Adais Sunday School Nalunnakkal PALLOM 47 Pass 

67 PL2/25/1603 ALWIN EASO SHYJU St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 44 Pass 

68 PL2/25/1604 HEMAL V PALLATHETTU St.Marys Sunday School Kurichy PALLOM 36 Pass 

69 PL2/25/1605 SOJU ABRAHAM St.Ignatious SS Meenadom PALLOM 35 Pass 

70 PL2/25/1606 SONU MATHEW St.Ignatious SS Meenadom PALLOM --- Fail 

71 PL2/25/1607 RUTH ABRAHAM St.Thomas Sunday School Pakkil PALLOM 55 Pass 

72 PL2/25/1608 MICHAEL P SIBI St.George Sunday School Puthuppally PALLOM 56 Pass 

73 PL2/25/1609 KESIYA ANNA ALEX St.George Sunday School Puthuppally PALLOM 43 Pass 

74 PL2/25/1612 HANNA HABY St. Ignatious SS Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

75 PL2/25/1613 ALEENA ANISH St. Ignatious SS Vakathanam PALLOM 35 Pass 

76 PL2/25/2553 MANNA ANN VINU St.Marys Sunday School Ericad PALLOM 58 Pass 

77 PL2/25/1642 MEEKHA MERIAM BABILU St.Thomas Sunday School Velloor PAMPADY 58 Pass 

78 PL2/25/1647 ALVINA ANNA EAPEN St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 71 First Class 

79 PL2/25/1648 ALIN ELSA BIJU St.Simons Central SS Velloor PAMPADY 45 Pass 

80 PL2/25/1650 AIBEL VARGHESE SHÍJO St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 36 Pass 

81 PL2/25/1654 JISS JOHN SHAJI St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 35 Pass 

82 PL2/25/1655 BASAL KURIAN KURIAKOSE St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 35 Pass 

83 PL2/25/1656 CHRISTIN SAMUEL St.Ignatious SS Kattuvettickal PAMPADY 36 Pass 

84 PL2/25/1657 MEEKHA ELIZABETH THOMAS St.Marys Sunday School Areeparambu PAMPADY 58 Pass 

85 PL2/25/1658 JOEL TOM MINOJ St.Marys Sunday School Pangada PAMPADY 49 Pass 

86 PL2/25/1659 ADON KURIAKOSE SAJI St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East PAMPADY 35 Pass 

87 PL2/25/1660 JUVEL ANISH St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East PAMPADY 67 First Class 

88 PL2/25/1661 ARPITH MANI PRAVEEN St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East PAMPADY 42 Pass 

89 PL2/25/1662 NEHA SAJU St.Marys Sunday School Pampady East PAMPADY 47 Pass 

90 PL2/25/2557 DIYA MARIAM DINGAR St.Marys Simhasana SS Pampady PAMPADY 35 Pass 

 

Social Media Platforms of MJSSA Kottayam Diocese 

 

Website  https://mjssakottayamdiocese.com 

You Tube Channel https://www.youtube.com/@MJSSAKOTTAYAMDIOCESE 

 

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/M.J.S.S.A.KottayamDiocese 

 

e-mail mjssakottayamdiocese@gmail.com 
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